June 26, 2012

Rosemary Chiavetta
Secretary for the PUC
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
North Office Building
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA. 17105-3265

Re: Docket Number M-00031715F0004

Dear Ms.Chiavetta:

On behalf of Kevin Murphy, President of Berks County Community Foundation, and myself, Michael Kane, President of the Community Foundation for the Alleghenies, I am submitting the name of Beverly Weaver to serve on the Advisory Board of the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund. Ms. Weaver currently holds the position of Weatherization Coordinator at the Erie County Housing Authority. She is taking the place of Samuel Hepfer, who has resigned from the Advisory Board. Ms. Weaver will fill the weatherization provider representative to the Advisory Board.

Ms. Weaver was nominated and unanimously approved to succeed Sam Hepfer by the Metropolitan Edison Company/ Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund Advisory Board by a vote held on June 22, 2012. The Advisory Board respectively requests the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission approve the appointment of Beverly Weaver to the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Advisory Board.

In accordance with PASEB best practice guidelines, this position has been publicly advertised, including posting on the web site of the Public Utility commission, the Met/Ed Penelec sustainable Energy Fund, the Berks County community Foundation and the Community Foundation for the Alleghenies.

Mike Kane President

Cc: Scott Gebhardt, PUC

Kevin Murphy, Berks County Community Foundation







116 Market Street • Suite 4 Johnstown, PA 15901



Rosemary Chiavetta
Secretary for the PUC
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
North Office Building
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA. 17105-3265

17105\$3265